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DIRECTORS OF PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING  
 

Location Director of Public Health Nursing 
 

Contact 

CHO 1 
Cavan/Monaghan  

 
 

Edel McAweeney DPHN 
Health Service Executive 
16 Town Hall Street Cavan, Co. Cavan  
H12 A244  
Tel: 049 4353747  
 

edel.mcaweeney@hse.ie 
 
Ph:   086 8078532 
 
 

CHO 1 
Donegal  

 
 

Catherine Mc Bride DPHN  
Health Service Executive, St Conal’s 
Building, Kilmacrennan Road, 
Letterkenny, Co Donegal, F92 XK84  

 Please respond to email address: 

dphn.donegal@hse.ie 

catherine.mcbride@hse.ie  

 
Telephone: 074 91 04648      
Fax: 074 91 26605   
Mobile no: 087 667 2175 

CHO 1 
 Sligo/Leitrim/ West 

Cavan  
 
 

Maire McGetrick DPHN 
Health Service Executive West 
Markievicz House  
Barrack Street 
Co. Sligo  

maire.mcgetrick@hse.ie 
 
Ph: 087 9824307 
       071 9155144 
       071 9155168 

CHO 2 
Galway  

 
 

Helen Martin 
Health Service Executive 
Director of Public Health Nursing 
Community Healthcare West 
25 Newcastle Road 
Galway  
 

helen.martin@hse.ie 
 
091 546343 
086 8202348 
 
 
 

CHO 2 
Mayo  

 
 

Ann Marie McDermott DPHN 

Health Service Executive, 
County Clinic  
Castlebar  
Co. Mayo 

annmarie.mcdermott@hse.ie  

 

094 9042200 
087 6657690 
 

CHO 2 
Roscommon  

 
 

Jan Flanagan DPHN 
HSE West 
Government Buildings  
Convent Road 
Co Roscommon 

jan.flanagan@hse.ie 
 
Ph:  087 1209967 
        090 6637588 
 

CHO 3 
 Clare  

 
 

Grainne Ryan IDPHN 
Health Service Executive 
Sandfield Centre  
Ennis Centre 
Co. Clare 

grainnea.ryan.@hse.ie 
 
Ph:  0876184972. 

 

 

CHO 3 
Limerick/North 

Tipperary  
 
 

Mary Shanahan DPHN 
Health Service Executive  
Raheen Business Park  
Ballycummin Avenue  
Co. Limerick  

mary.shanahan1@hse.ie 
 
061 483737 
0860400590 
 

CHO 4 Helen Sweeney DPHN 066 7154552 
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Kerry  
 
 

Health Services Executive Kerry 
Community Services 
Rathass 
Tralee, Co.Kerry  

087 3970757 

Helen.Sweeney@hse.ie  

 

  

CHO 4 
North Cork  

 
 

Mary B O Sullivan DPHN 
Director of Public Health Nursing 
Cork Kerry Community HealthCare  
Health Service Executive  Mallow 
Primary HealthCare Centre  Mallow  
Co. Cork  Eircode P51 Y8EC  

 
maryb.osullivan1@hse.ie  

087 2418019 

 
Tel: 022 58700.  

  

 

CHO 4 
North Lee Cork City  

 
 

Nicola Brett Nth Lee DPHN 
Health Service Executive 
Floor 1 block 8  
St. Finbar’s Hospital , 
Douglas Road,  
Cork. 

Email: nicola.brett@hse.ie 

 
Mob no: 086 7872353 
 
                021 4923876 
 

CHO 4 
South Lee Cork City  

 
 

Elizabeth  Healy DPHN 
Health Service Executive 
Floor 1 
Block 8 
St. Finbarrs Hospital  
Douglas Road 
Co. Cork 

Elizabeth.healy@hse.ie 
 
Ph: 086 7871682 
        021 4923915 
 
 

CHO 4 
West Cork  

 
 

Joanna Mc Carthy DPHN 
Health Service Executive 
West Cork  
Coolnagarrane, 
Skibbereen, 
Co. Cork. 
028/40429 

joanna.mccarthy@hse.ie 
 
Ph: 087 2651106 
 
028 40429 
 
  

CHO 5 
 Carlow Kilkenny  

 
 

Barbara McMahon DPHN 
Health Service Executive 
Community Care  
James Green  
Co. Kilkenny 

barbara.mcmahon@hse.ie 
 
Ph:  087 8166884 
        056 7784773 
 

CHO 5 
South Tipperary  

 
 

Margaret Burke I/DPHN 
Health Service Executive 
South Tipperary PHN Dept. St Lukes, 
Western Road, Clonmel, Co Tipperary 
 

 MargaretN.Burke@hse.ie 
  
Ph: 052-6177338 
Mobile: 087-6625637 
 

CHO 5 
Waterford  

 
 

Jean O’Keefe DPHN 
Health Service Executive 
Cork Road 
Co. Waterford 

JeanM.OKeeffe@hse.ie 
 
Ph: 087 6297139 
 

CHO 5 
Wexford  

 
 

Mary B Finn-Gilbride  DPHN 
Health Service Executive 
Community Care Offices  
Upper George’s Street  
Co. Wexford  

maryb.finn-gilbride@hse.ie 
 
Ph: 087 2071377 
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CHO 6 
 

Dublin South East  
 
 

Maeve Smyth DPHN 
Community Nursing Service CHCE 
DSE, Vergemount Hall, Clonskeagh 
Hospital Campus, Clonskeagh, 
Dublin 6, D06 EY 15 
 

PHNNursing.DSE@hse.ie 
  
01 2680317  
maeve.smyth@hse.ie 

087 6834771 
 

CHO 6 
 

Dublin South 
 
 

Eileen Grehan Interim  DPHN Dublin 
South 
Health Service Executive 
Tivoli Road 
Dun Laoghaire  
Co. Dublin  

eileen.grehan@hse.ie  
 
Ph:  087 9793253 
 
(01) 2365200/(01) 2843579 
 

CHO 6 
 

Wicklow  
 

Oonagh Murphy  DPHN Community  
Health Service Executive 
Healthcare East HSE Glenside Road 
Wicklow Town  Co. Wicklow   

oonagh.murphy@hse.ie . 
 
Ph:  0879009615 

CHO 7 
 

Dublin South City 
 

Neil Dunne DPHN  
Health Service Executive 
Meath Campus 
Heytesbury St 
Dublin 8. 

neil.dunne@hse.ie  

 

Tel 087 9292466 

CHO 7  
Dublin  

 
Dublin South West  

 
 

Ger McGoldrick DPHN 
Health Service Executive 
HSE Carbury Building  
Tallaght Cross  
D24 FKT7 

Ger.mcgoldrick@hse.ie  
 
Ph: 087 2580145 
 
Tel: 01 4154723 
 

CHO 7 
Dublin West  

 
 

Anne Lynott DPHN 
Health Service Executive 
Dublin West 
Community Services Building 
Cherry Orchard Hospital  
Ballyfermot  
Dublin 10.  
Eircode DX 10 997 

anne.lynott@hse.ie  
 
Ph:   086 4112442 
          
01 7955727/55738 
Fax: 01 7955793 
 

 

CHO 7 
 

Kildare/West 
Wicklow  

 
 

Sheila Geoghegan DPHN 
Health Service Executive 
Dublin South, Kildare West Wicklow 
Community Service 
St Mary’s Community Services 
Craddockstown Rd 
Naas W91 NR29 
Co Kildare 

sheila.geoghegan@hse.ie  
 
Ph: 087 9188151 

 

  

 

 

  

CHO 8 
Laois/Offaly  

 
 

Joan Bourke 
Health Service Executive 
Arden Road  
Tullamore  
Co. Offaly  

Joan.bourke@hse.ie  
087 1214224 

 

 

CHO 8 Margaret Nally DPHN margaret.nally@hse.ie 
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Longford/ 
Westmeath 

 
 

Health Service Executive 
Health Clinic  
Mullingar  
Co. Westmeath  

 
Ph: 086 0403632 
 
 

CHO 8 
 Louth  

 
 

Ann Duffy DPHN  
Health Service Executive 
Community Care Building, Louth 
County Hospital, Dublin Road, 
Dundalk, Co. Louth 

ann.duffy@hse.ie 

086 6077966 

 

CHO 8 
Meath  

 
 

Siobhan Stafford DPHN 
Health Service Executive 
Kells Primary Care Centre, 
Navan Road, Kells, Co. Meath. 

siobhan.stafford@hse.ie  
 
 
Tel: 046 9251463 
Mobile: 087 1253855 

CHO 9 
 

Dublin North  
 
 

Gonne Barry DPHN 
Health Service Executive 
HSE Community Healthcare 
Organisation Dublin North City & 
County Fujitsu House  Unit 100  1st 
Floor  Lakeshore Drive  Airside 
Business Park │ Swords │ Co Dublin 
K67 R8X2  

Gonne.barry@hse.ie  

 

Tel: (01) 8953757  

Fax: (01) 8953792         

 
086 0253602 

 
PHN admin tel no’s 01 8953719  

CHO 9 
 

Dublin North Central 
 
 

Jacqueline Austin 
Health Service Executive 
Dublin North City Area 
HSE Dublin/North East 
Health Service Executive 
CHO 9 Dublin North City  
Ballymun Civic Offices 
Ballymun 
Dublin 9 DO9C8P 

 
jacqueline.austin@hse.ie  

Ph. 0871311863 
 
PH:01-8467182 
 
 

CHO 9 
 

Dublin North West  
 

Cathy Geraghty I/DPHN  
Health Service Executive, 
Community Healthcare Organisation, 
Dublin North City&County, 
North West Dublin Services, 
Ground Floor, 
Unit 4&5, 
Nexus Building,Block 6A, 
Blanchardstown Corporate Park, 
Ballycoolin, 
D15 N5DX. 

 
Email: catherine.geraghty@hse.ie 

Contact No: 01 8975189 
 
087 6071591 
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